
WORK AUTHORIZATION# CM1415 WA01 CM1414-WA01 
NASSAU COUNTY 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
RFQ/BID NO. NC09 015 NCOS-015 

Consultant: PBS&J 
Contract Number: GMl4l§ CMI4I4 
Contact Name: Michael Holcomb, Office Leader/ Associate 

Vice President 
Contact Number: 904-363-8460 
Email: meholcomb@pbsj .com 

This Work Authorization is to the AGREEMENT between Nassau County and the 
Consultant known as the Continuing Contract for Professional Engineering Services for 
Nassau County, Florida, dated March 23, 2009. The services to be provided under this 
Work Authorization are as follows: 

ARTICLE I. Services Described as: 
Inspection services with full time on-site Senior Inspector (Field Representative) and part 
time project oversight to monitor contractor's operations for the construction of the Gene 
Lasserre/ A I A Intersection Improvements. Part time Program Manager (Project 
Administrator) for preconstruction meetings and monthly and final project records review 
and submittal. Senior Project Engineer (Senior Project Manager) will provide the 
necessary signed and sealed document stating the project was built according to FOOT 
Standards upon satisfactory completion of the project. 

ARTICLE 2. Time Schedule 
Services will be provided in two distinct phases; phase one beginning immediately upon 
the County's notice to proceed and lasting 2I days and phase two beginning sometime 
after completion of phase (one upon authorization from the county) and lasting I4 days. 

ARTICLE 3. Budget 
Budget is a limited amount based on time and materials charges estimated as follows: 

Inspection Services: , 
Senior Inspector (Field Representative rate) Phase I (2I days) 

I68 hours labor at I28.54 = $2I,594.72 
Senior Inspector (Field Representative rate) Phase 2 (14 days) 

II2 hours at I28.54 = $I4,396.48 
IO% Inspection Overtime Allowance = $3,599.I2 



. ' 

Project Oversight: 
Program Manager (Field Representative rate) 

40 hours labor at $128.54 = $5,141.60 
Senior Project Engineer (Senior Project Manager rate) 

8 hours at 163.57 = $1308.56 

Total Budgeted Amount- $46,040.48 

Article 4. Other Provisions 

The Services covered by this Work Authorization will be performed in accordance with 
the provisions set forth in the AGREEMENT referenced above and any of its attachments 
or schedules. This Work Authorization will become a part of the referenced 
AGREEMENT when executed by both parties. 

In presenting this Work Authorization, Consultant agrees that: 

Unless detailed herein, all drawings, data, electronic files and other information required 
for this Work Authorization has been accepted by Consultant. Specifica1ly, all electronic 
files have been reviewed and accepted for the purposes of this Work assignment. Any 
additional information, including detailed scope of services are attached. 

/ 
AGREED TO BY: 

RECOMMENDED AND APPROVED BY NASSAU COUN 

Director of Engineering Services: 

Board of County Commissioners, Chair: 

Ex-Officio Clerk: 

County Attorney: 

APPROVED by the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, theith_ day of May , 2009 



JOHN A. CRAWFORD 
Clerk of the CiJ·cuit Comi I ComptJ·oller 

Ex-Officio Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners 
Nassau County 

May 5, 2009 

Michael E. Holcomb, Associate Vice President 
Post, Buckley, Schuh, and Jernigan 
7406 Fullerton Street 
Suite350 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

RE: Work Authorization #CM 1414-W AO I - Construction Engineering Services (CEI) for 
AIA/SR200 and Gene Lasserre Intersection Improvements. 

Dear Mr. Holcomb: 

During a special session of the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners held 
May 5, 2009, the Board approved and authorized the Chairman to sign the referenced 
document. I have enclosed an original document for your record. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If I can be of any service to you, please 
do not hesitate to let me know. 

enclosure 

Sincerely, 

_____ .. __,_ -'//J/f.· 4 ~w 
ohn A. Crawford 

Ex~ Clerk____-

tdYr~@'> 

76347 Veterans Way · Suite 456 · Yulee, Florida 32097 
Phones: (904) 548-4600 · (800) 958-3496 ·Callahan/Hilliard (904) 879-1029 ·Fax (904) 548-4508 

Website:http://www.nassauclerk.com 



.. . 
• • 

PBSJ 
TRANSMITTAl 
To: Charlotte Young 

Nassau County BOCC 
96160 Nassau Place, 
Yulee Fl 32097 

We Are Sending You: 181Attached 

The Following Items: 
OShop Drawings 
OChange Order 

181Prints 
OContract 

Date: 
Re: 

c~\c~~!lti£N1 
188~ MAl -\t lt\ g: \3 

May 1, 2009 
Work Authorization# CM1415-WA01 

OUnder Separate Cover OVia [FedEx] 

OSpecifications 
OPennit Application 

OPlans 
OOther: 

Copies Description 

2 Executed Work Authorization for the above mentioned 

These Are Transmitted As Checked Below: 
181 As Requested D For Your Use D For Review D For Your infonnation 

REMARKS: 

Signed 

, 
Michael E. Holcomb, P.E. 

PBS&J 
7406 Fullerton Street, Suite 350, Jacksonville, Florida 32256 

(904) 363-6100- telephone 
(904) 363-8811 - fax 


