C5-10-300

RECEIVED
ONTRACT MANAGEME M’

'GHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FO
=5 ROV A F RN 10: 25

20 AUS 26 P u: 3y
PROJECT: _ Chester Road Improvements CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 02

(Home Depot Drive to Heron Isles Parkway) DATE: 08/12/11

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM1414-WAQ5

TO CONTRACTOR: Atkins of North America, Inc. (formerly PBS&J)

Reason for Change Order: Due to extremely variable existing asphalt thicknesses, discovered in the field (which were not evident
from the cores/test taken during the design process) during construction, the amount of asphalt to construct the project was projected to
be significantly more than called for in the plans. To address this issue, the consultant was required to spend considerable time
analyzing the issues and revising the plans to avoid the County incurring substantial overrun of the asphalt quantity. Task 13 — Limited
Amount for post design services shall be increased from $5,113.12 to $20,408.45 to cover expenses incurred and additional amount
anticipated to complete the project.

Original Contract SUML.........cvuiuiiiiiiiiiiie e $ 99.315.98
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. § 9.204.90
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............cccccvivienninnn $ 108,520.88
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct).........c.cceevvenenenn. $ 15,295.33

123,816.21

DATE: X/_S/é

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order......

REQUESTED BY: /W g\v

Consultant

Lt

APPROVED BY: DATE: @/ MJ (/
ublic Works .
APPROVED BY: DATE: __ 7 / > er
APPROVED BY: i DATE: _ 4 | 2% I I
an?o tto P
APPROVED BY ﬂ // * /Y > paTe: )23

W%r

%)(bﬂ/ A. Crawforfi/, C1erk of Courts / A
/ G/sely




